

**THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK**  
**Transportation Department**  
 2008 Enterprise Dr.  
 Round Rock, Texas. 78664  
 (512) 218-6603

BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY: John Kilpatrick  
 DATE: 2/1/2016  
 SHEET 1 OF 1

**BID TABULATION**

CONTRACT :									
LOCATION: (same as above)									
DATE: January 26, 2016									
		Contractor Central Road & Utility, LTD		Contractor Patin Construction, LLC		Contractor		Contractor	
		Bid Bond? 5%		Bid Bond? 5%		Bid Bond?		Bid Bond?	
ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE
Preparing Right-of-Way	STA	2.20	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$84,700.00			
Street Excavation, Excavation, complete in place and Properly Dispose Offsite (by Method B-Plan Quantity)	CY	777.00	\$20.00	\$15,540.00	\$20.00	\$15,540.00			
Obilitate abandoned road and Properly Dispose Offsite	SF	3948.00	\$1.50	\$5,922.00	\$2.00	\$7,896.00			
Remove P.C. Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway, and other Miscellaneous Concrete Appurtenances and Properly Dispose Offsite	SF	225.00	\$6.00	\$1,350.00	\$3.00	\$675.00			
Remove Trees and Properly Dispose Offsite	EA	6.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00			
Tree Protective Fencing Type A Chain Link fence, Temporary Tree Protection Fencing, maintained throughout the project	LF	30.00	\$6.50	\$195.00	\$3.00	\$90.00			
Tree Protective Fencing Type B Wood Fence -Tree Protection-Tree Bark Protection Planting, maintained throughout the project	LF	12.00	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$30.00	\$360.00			
Filter Inlet Protection (includes area inlets, curb inlets, and trench drains), maintained throughout the project	EA	1.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$75.00	\$75.00			
Silt Fence, maintained throughout the project	LF	268.00	\$7.50	\$2,010.00	\$3.00	\$804.00			
Stabilized Construction Entrance, maintained throughout project	EA	1.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00			
Contractor management of activities associated with and full compliance with TCEQ Regulations and Programs including, but not limited to, SW3P, WPAP and Sewage Collection System Plan requirements. (These project documents are made part of the Contract). Contractor documentation of compliance is also included as a deliverable for this task	EA	1.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00			
Trench Safety Plan and Trench Safety (all depths)	LF	100.00	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00			
Subgrade Preparation- 6" Scarified Moisture Conditioned then Recompacted Subgrade Materials (CH Subgrade Area)	SY	1331.00	\$17.00	\$22,627.00	\$20.00	\$26,620.00			
Asphalt Stabilized Base: Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Base 8" thick TxDOT Item 340, Type E (Black Base), (Measurement Method B) under, and 1.5 feet behind, roadway curbs	SY	1331.00	\$55.00	\$73,205.00	\$56.00	\$74,536.00			
Prime Coat MC-30	GAL	161.00	\$10.00	\$1,610.00	\$10.00	\$1,610.00			
Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Surface Course, 2 inches, Type D, (Measurement Method B)	SY	1080.00	\$25.00	\$27,000.00	\$24.00	\$25,920.00			
Sidewalk Concrete Paver Units, Sidewalk Paver Section: Sidewalk Concrete Paving Unit (2 3/8" thick) with 1" Sand, 6" min. 2 sack Cement Stabilized Crushed Limestone Flexible Base, and 6" Re-Compacted Moisture Conditioned Subgrade	SF	2670.00	\$10.00	\$26,700.00	\$12.00	\$32,040.00			
(TxDOT TY-2 & TY-3) Sidewalk Curb Ramp Concrete Paving Unit with 1" Sand, 6" Cement Stabilized Crushed Limestone Flexible Base, and 6" Re-Compacted Moisture Conditioned Subgrade, including contrasting detectable warning unit pavers	SF	248.00	\$19.00	\$4,712.00	\$15.00	\$3,720.00			
Portland Cement Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	473.00	\$31.00	\$14,663.00	\$20.00	\$9,460.00			
Laydown curb	LF	30.00	\$31.00	\$930.00	\$18.00	\$540.00			
Portland Cement Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter	SF	443.00	\$16.00	\$7,088.00	\$15.00	\$6,645.00			
Parking lot bumper curbs	EA	4.00	\$185.00	\$740.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00			
Portland Cement Reinforced Concrete Retainer Curb Type "A", (includes tree wells)	LF	540.00	\$19.00	\$10,260.00	\$50.00	\$27,000.00			
Accessible Parking Signs including installation per "Typical Sign Mounting Detail"	EA	2.00	\$370.00	\$740.00	\$400.00	\$800.00			
Traffic sign- remove and replace existing traffic signs and post to a new location	EA	1.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$300.00	\$300.00			
Refractorized Type I Thermoplastic Pavement Markings; 4 inches in width, 100 mils in thickness	LF	950.00	\$6.50	\$6,175.00	\$5.00	\$4,750.00			
Street Light Including Foundation, per plans	EA	4.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00			
1" Dia. SCH80 PVC Street Light Conduit	LF	38.00	\$25.00	\$950.00	\$18.00	\$684.00			
2" Dia. SCH80 PVC Street Light Conduit	LF	283.00	\$31.00	\$8,773.00	\$20.00	\$5,660.00			
120V, 20A GFI Receptacle With Single Gang Back Box 2-3/4" and Single Gang Vertical In-Use Cover	EA	4.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$135.00	\$540.00			
Electric Pull Box, H20 load capable, color to match paver	EA	2.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,645.00	\$5,290.00			
Complete Street Electric Wiring, Furnishing and Installation, including electric service panel, as shown on the plans and specifications	EA	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00			
Grass Sodding	SY	23.00	\$20.00	\$460.00	\$25.00	\$575.00			
4" Sch. 40 PVC Irrigation sleeve, including all fittings and appurtenances	LF	30.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$25.00	\$750.00			
1-1/2" Sch 40 PVC Irrigation Line including all fittings and appurtenances	LF	280.00	\$50.00	\$14,000.00	\$25.00	\$7,000.00			
Installing Lateral Water Service to Existing 8" water line (Single 1-1/2" Water Service	EA	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00			
1-1/2" Water Meter, including cast iron valve box	EA	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00			
1-1/2" Backflow Preventer, including cast iron valve box	EA	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00			
1-1/2" Gate Valve, including cast iron valve box	EA	1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$550.00	\$550.00			
Irrigation Valves with Battery Operated Solenoid, including cast iron valve box	EA	1.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$750.00	\$750.00			
Tree Bubblers, including 4" of flex pipe, fittings and appurtenances	EA	6.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00			
Installation of Street Tree including excavation (6' x 6' x 30"), planting mix, tree installation (trees to be provided by City of Round Rock), and mulch installation (mulch provided by City of Round Rock)	EA	3.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00			
6" PVC ASTM D2241 SDR26 Pipe	LF	12.00	\$95.00	\$1,140.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00			
Remove existing cleanout and construct new Wastewater Service and Cleanout Assembly	EA	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00			
Inlet standard 10 foot	EA	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00			
Safety and treatment 18 in dia RCP	EA	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00			
18 in RCP Class III (all depths) including excavation & backfill	LF	110.00	\$125.00	\$13,750.00	\$150.00	\$16,500.00			
Storm Trooper AQ 70 installed	EA	1.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00			
Embankment	CY	40.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00			
Total Mobilization Payment (distributed per Spec Section 700)	LS	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00			
Contingency									
SHEET TOTAL				\$491,165.00		\$588,280.00			



